

No.7/10/2010-Coord. Government of India National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

6th Floor, 'B' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi -110003 **Dated:**

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Appointment of CAPIO, CPIO and Appellate Authority in the Hqrs. Office of NCST

The following officers are designated as CAPIO, CPIO and Appellate Authority in respect of each Section/Unit in the Hqrs. Office of the Commission.

Section/Unit	CPIO	Appellate Authority
Administration	Shri Rajesh Kumar,	Shri M.S.Chopra,
	Under Secretary	Director
	Ph 011-24657271	Ph 011-24620638
Coordination Unit		Smt. K.D. Bhansor,
	-do-	Director
		Ph 011-24615012
Office Language	Shri Rajeshvar Kumar,	Shri M.S.Chopra,
	Assistant Director (OL)	Director
	Ph 011-24641640	Ph 011-24620638
Research Unit-I	Shri N. Balasubramanian,	Shri M.S.Chopra,
	Research Officer	Director
	Ph 011-24601346	Ph 011-24620638
Research Unit-II	-do-	-do-
Research Unit-III	Shri H.R.Meena,	Smt. K.D. Bhansor,
	Senior Investigator	Director
	Ph 011-24601346	Ph 011-24615012
Research Unit-IV	Shri N. Balasubramanian,	Smt. K.D. Bhansor,
	Research Officer	Director
	Ph 011-24601346	Ph 011-24615012

2. This order supersedes all the previous orders on the subject.

(Sd/-) Joint Secretary

Copy to:

- (iii) All the officers staff members at the Headquarters and in the Regional Office of the NCST.
- (iv) SSA (NIC). Copy of the order may be loaded on the website of NCST.



No.7/10/2010-Coord. Government of India National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

6th Floor, 'B' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi -110003 Dated:

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Implementation of Right to Information Act, 2005

The following officers are designated as CPIO and Appellate Authority in respect of each Section/Unit in the Hqrs. Office of the Commission

S.No.	Name of Office	Name of CPIO	Appellate Authority
(vii)	Regional Office of the	Shri R.K. Dubey,	Smt. K.D. Bhansor,
	NCST Commission at	Assistant Director	Director
	Bhopal	Ph: 0755-2576530	Ph 011-24615012
(viii)	Regional Office of the	Shri S.R. Tiriya,	Smt. K.D. Bhansor,
	NCST Commission at	Research Officer,	Director
	Bhubaneswer	Ph: 0674-22551818	Ph 011-24615012
(ix)	Regional Office of the	Shri V.P.Singhal,	Shri Dwarka Karol,
	NCST Commission at	Research Officer	Director,
	Jaipur	Ph:0141-2235488	Ph:0141-2235488
(x)	Regional Office of the	Miss. Deepika Khanna,	Smt. K.D. Bhansor,
	NCST Commission at	Research Officer,	Director,
	Raipur	Ph:0755-2576530,(Bhopal)	Ph 011-24615012
		Ph: 0711-2443335(Raipur)	
(xi)	Regional Office of the	Shri S.R. Tiriya,	Smt. K.D. Bhansor,
	NCST Commission at	Research Officer,	Director
	Ranchi	Ph: 0674-22551818	Ph 011-24615012
(xii)	Regional Office of the	Miss P. Syiemlieh,	Shri M.S.Chopra,
	NCST Commission at	Assistant Director,	Director,
	Shillong	Ph: 0364-2504202	Ph 011-24620638

4. The above arrangements will remain in force with immediate effect and until further orders. A copy of this Order may be placed on the website of the Commission.

(Sd/-) Joint Secretary

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 5. Secretary, National Commission for Scheduled Tribes, New Delhi.
- 6. All Officers in Hqrs. Office of National Commission for Scheduled Tribes, New Delhi.
- 7. All Regional Offices of National Commission for Scheduled Tribes.
- 8. PS to Chairperson/PS to Member(TS)/PS to Member(OSM)